

**Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

OFFICE: Rizal Provincial Government

REFERENCE NO.	DATE OF BIDDING	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC	BID AMOUNT	WINNING BIDDER/S	ADDRESS OF BIDDER
4814173	11-Oct-17	Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies	4,921,160.42	143,250.29	TESORO ENTERPRISES	Calasiao, Pangasinan
				563,250.00	PATIENT CARE CORPORATION	San Fernando, Pampanga
				669,536.75	MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				681,000.00	SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES INC.	Metropolitan Ave. Makati City
				690,510.00	MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City
				1,058,934.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
4853161	26-Oct-17	Drugs and Medicines	1,699,876.00	1,053,975.00	ELOHIM PHARMA	Pag asa, Quezon City
				616,057.50	MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
4853012	26-Oct-17	Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies	5,802,715.00	38,872.50	MEDALERT ENTERPRISES	East Rembo, Makati City
				47,150.00	LUZON QUICK SERVE TRADING CORP	Ibaan, Batangas
				82,247.00	BIO-FIL PHARMA MARKETING CORP.	Verdant Acres Subd., Las Piñas City
				164,876.55	MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				425,127.50	MACTYCOON MARKETING	Sta. Cruz, Manila
				663,260.00	RITE-TECH MARKETING	San Pablo City, Laguna
				779,020.00	MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City
				1,852,051.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
4868219	3-Nov-17	Laboratory Reagents	5,000,000.00	3,409,400.00	LIFELINE DIAGNOSTICS SUPPLIES INC.	Quezon Ave., Quezon City
				157,000.00	SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES INC.	Metropolitan Ave. Makati City
4886644	9-Nov-17	Drugs and Medicines	18,987,510.90	18,857.12	APT DRUGS TRADING	Brgy. Dela Paz, Pasig City
				72,734.10	RILEM PHARMA CORP	Pasay City
				180,541.95	MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				186,561.00	LINMER PHARMA INC.	Culiat, Quezon City
				380,563.00	BLUENTERPRISES	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
				676,168.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
				1,128,432.30	ELOHIM PHARMA	Pag asa, Quezon City
				6,097,550.86	PHIL PHARMAWEALTH, INC.	Ortigas Center, Pasig City
4896594	16-Nov-17	Drugs and Medicines	1,989,400.00	840,000.00	EURO-MED LABS PHIL., INC.	UN Avenue, Manila
				166,150.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal
4901327	16-Nov-17	Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies	4,597,849.02	53,723.30	MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				113,368.10	TESORO ENTERPRISES	Calasiao, Pangasinan
				793,542.00	MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City
				1,362,000.00	SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES INC.	Metropolitan Ave. Makati City
				1,367,034.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal

**Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

OFFICE: Rizal Provincial Government

REFERENCE NO.	DATE OF BIDDING	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC	BID AMOUNT	WINNING BIDDER/S	ADDRESS OF BIDDER
4936328	28-Nov-17	Drugs and Medicines	6,078,078.89	2,955,962.90	MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				3,086,043.60	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono Rizal

4936612	28-Nov-17	Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies	1,572,000.00	78,600.00	INFINITE MEDICAL TRADING	Brgy. Obrero., Quezon City
4941011	29-Nov-17	Office Supplies	2,079,673.08	2,028,122.00	CLAZP ENTERPRISES	Cardona, Rizal
4941207	29-Nov-17	Mini Dump Truck	2,686,320.00	2,396,000.00	MARKETMERGE, INC.	Calasiao, Pangasinan
4945319	29-Nov-17	Food Commodities	2,761,600.00	2,725,800.00	GILLEAN TRADING	San Juan, Taytay Rizal
4982729	12-Dec-17	Medical Oxygen	5,025,975.00	4,655,640.00	INGASCO, INC.	Ortigas Center, Pasig City
5003680	18-Dec-17	Janitorial Services for RPG	2,017,409.76	2,015,969.76	CLEANERMEN, INC.	Apo St., Mandaluyong City
5004012	18-Dec-17	Janitorial Services for RPHS - Morong	3,679,844.88	3,682,724.88	CLEANERMEN, INC.	Apo St., Mandaluyong City
5003845	18-Dec-17	Janitorial Services for RPHS - AGH	2,987,219.40	2,982,899.40	CLEANERMEN, INC.	Apo St., Mandaluyong City
5006909	18-Dec-17	Janitorial Services for CAYSMH	4,040,084.76	4,035,764.76	CLEANERMEN, INC.	Apo St., Mandaluyong City
5007587	18-Dec-17	Janitorial Services for RPHS - Binangonan	4,338,851.39	4,331,051.40	CLEANERMEN, INC.	Apo St., Mandaluyong City
5003252	18-Dec-17	Hazardous Waste	3,696,000.00	31.50/kilo	CLEANHAUL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC.	Dolores, Taytay Rizal
5003376	18-Dec-17	Deetainee's Subsistence	3,285,000.00	49.50/head/day	G.D.R. CATERING & PARTY NEEDS	San Juan, Taytay Rizal
5007035	20-Dec-17	Linen and Laundry Services	4,610,000.00	47.80/kilo	U-NET DISTRIBUTORS CORP.	Paseo De Roxas, Makati City
5011051	20-Dec-17	Laboratory Reagents, Microbiology	8,000,000.00	8,000,000.00	SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES INC.	Metropolitan Ave. Makati City
5011179	20-Dec-17	Laboratory Reagents, Immuno Serology	10,000,000.00	10,000,000.00	LIFELINE DIAGNOSTICS SUPPLIES INC.	Quezon Ave., Quezon City
5011270	20-Dec-17	Laboratory Reagents, Chemistry and Hematology	33,000,000.00	33,000,000.00	LIFELINE DIAGNOSTICS SUPPLIES INC.	Quezon Ave., Quezon City
				33,000,000.00	SCIENTIFIC BIOTECH SPECIALTIES INC.	Metropolitan Ave. Makati City
				33,000,000.00	BIOMED MEDICAL DISTRIBUTORS	Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City
5034971	27-Dec-17	Uniform	33,251,730.00	33,160,727.10	U-NET DISTRIBUTORS CORP.	Paseo De Roxas, Makati City
5034756	27-Dec-17	Bags	23,436,005.00	23,133,995.30	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(Sgd) BAC Chairman

ATTY. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(Sgd) BAC Vice -Chairman

JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA
(Sgd) BAC Member

CORAZON B. RAMOS
(Sgd) BAC Member

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
(Sgd) BAC Member

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province: Rizal
4th Quarter, CY 2017

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
-----	---------------	-----------------	------------------------------	----------	----------	----------------	---------	------------	--------------	-------------------

360	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-1	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 3-storey, 9-rooms DPWH II School Bldg. & 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at San Jose National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	2,287,913.10	San Jose National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Jose	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	80 cd
361	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-2	Improvement/Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Construction of Comfort Room at Angono & Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement of 8.6x10m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repainting of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Alpha & Omega Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, c) Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan	800,325.60	a) Alpha & Omega Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal; c) Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal; c) Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	791,785.78	25-Oct-17	68 cd
362	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-3	Construction of Ynares Waiting Shed & Concrete Overlay of Road at Brgy. Sapang & Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Construction of Ynares Waiting Shed at Wharf of Brgy. Sapang, b) Concrete Overlay of Road at Purok III, Brgy. Kinagatan	751,588.97	a) Brgy. Sapang, b) Purok III, Brgy. Kinagatan	a) Brgy. Sapang, b) Brgy. Kinagatan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	743,676.95	25-Oct-17	60 cd
363	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-4	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) at F. Cequeña St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	804,142.31	F. Cequeña St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Macamot	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan	796,424.88	25-Oct-17	60 cd
364	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-5	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building, Ynares School Buildings & Ynares Stage at Brgy. Ginoong Sanay & Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 2-storey Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Ginoong Sanay, b) Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Buildings & Ynares Stage at Talim Point National High School, Brgy. Habagatan	1,172,341.50	a) Brgy. Ginoong Sanay, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Talim Point National High School, Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Ginoong Sanay, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Habagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	60 cd

365	RIZAL- 25OCTOBER2017- 6	Improvement/Concreting of Pathwalk with Railings connecting Purok I (Masagana) & Purok III (Pag-Asa) at Brgy. Kalinawan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,323,684.86	Brgy. Kalinawan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Kalinawan	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	72 cd
366	RIZAL- 25OCTOBER2017- 7	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at San Juan, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,130,400.73	San Juan, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Darangan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	68 cd
367	RIZAL- 25OCTOBER2017- 8	Improvement/Concreting of Pathwalk & Improvement of Comfort Room at Brgy. Bangad & Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement / Concreting of Pathwalk at Purok 2, Brgy. Bangad, b) Improvement of Comfort Room at Brgy. Janosa	828,271.94	a) Purok 2, Brgy. Bangad, b) Brgy. Janosa	a) Brgy. Bangad, b) Brgy. Janosa	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	820,516.58	25-Oct-17	68 cd
368	RIZAL- 25OCTOBER2017- 9	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Phase 6, Vista Verde Executive Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	1,549,796.07	Phase 6, Vista Verde Executive Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	64 cd
369	RIZAL- 25OCTOBER2017- 10	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Fence & Improvement / Repainting of Arc / Street Sign at Brgy. San Andres & Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Greenwoods Executive Village Area 8, Brgy. San Andres, b) Improvement of Fence at Saint Anthony Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, c) Improvement/Repainting of 16-units Arc/Street Sign at Anak Pawis 2, Brgy. San Andres	805,652.39	a) Greenwoods Executive Village Area 8, Brgy. San Andres, b) Saint Anthony Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, c) Anak Pawis 2, Brgy. San Andres	a) Brgy. San Andres, b) Brgy. San Juan, c) Brgy. San Andres	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	798,289.45	25-Oct-17	60 cd

370	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-11	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Improvement/Repair of Main Steel Gate of School at Brgy. Sto. Domingo & Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Village East, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, b) Improvement/Repair of Main Steel Gate at Karangalan Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro	707,607.90	a) Village East, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, b) Karangalan Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro	a) Brgy. Sto. Domingo, b) Brgy. San Isidro	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta,	699,596.96	25-Oct-17	60 cd
371	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-12	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Cielito Homes II, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	2,700,994.55	Cielito Homes II, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay,	#####	25-Oct-17	136 cd
372	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-13	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & 2-seater Comfort Room at Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School (Annex), Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	3,207,318.65	Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School (Annex), Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	144 cd
373	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-14	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Tادلak Elem. School, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	3,377,869.89	Tادلak Elem. School, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Looc	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	104 cd
374	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-15	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Biga, Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal	1,362,603.34	Sitio Biga, Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. 3rd District	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	64 cd

375	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-16	Replacement / Installation of Electrical Lighting System / Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Installation of Electronic Scoreboard at Morong & Teresa, Rizal; a) Replacement of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Installation of Electronic Scoreboard at Sitio Caingin, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio Talaga, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, c) Repair / Repainting of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bagumbayan Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa	962,056.28	a) Sitio Caingin, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal; b) Sitio Talaga, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal; c) Bagumbayan Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal; b) Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal; c) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	A.SUELILA Construction	Alex A. Suelila 171B Manila Esat Road, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	956,080.16	25-Oct-17	60 cd
376	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-17	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	3,721,558.84	Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	#####	25-Oct-17	132 cd
377	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-18	Improvement/Repair/Construction of Fence at Bugarin Elementary School, Halayhayin Elementary School and Pililla Elementary School-Central, Brgy. Halayhayin and Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	1,399,704.09	Bugarin Elementary School, Halayhayin Elementary School and Pililla Elementary School-Central, Brgy. Halayhayin and Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Halayhayin and Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta,	#####	25-Oct-17	76 cd
378	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-19	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Southville 8C, Phase 1K, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	4,143,561.32	Southville 8C, Phase 1K, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King 47 Bonifacio St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	132 cd
379	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-20	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Southville 8B, Phase 5, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,590,102.11	Southville 8B, Phase 5, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	128 cd

380	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-21	Construction of 14x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Pamahay Village, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,865,304.61	Pamahay Village, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	104 cd
381	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-22	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Construction of School Arc at Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Phase 1B, Kasiglahan Village, Brgy. San Jose, b) Construction of School Arc at Tagumpay National High School, Brgy. San Jose	1,201,132.13	a) Phase 1B, Kasiglahan Village, Brgy. San Jose, b) Tagumpay National High School, Brgy. San Jose	a) Brgy. San Jose, b) Brgy. San Jose	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	64 cd
382	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-23	Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts & Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Manggahan, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Eastwood Residences Subd., Phase 1-1A, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Congressville Subd., Brgy. Manggahan	880,100.42	a) Eastwood Residences Subd., Phase 1-1A, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Congressville Subd., Brgy. Manggahan	a) Brgy. San Isidro, b) Brgy. Manggahan	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	870,301.25	25-Oct-17	60 cd
383	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-24	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Ynares Waiting Shed & Construction of Bleacher at San Mateo, Rizal; a) Improvement / Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Construction of Bleacher at Divine Mercy Village, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 1, b) Repair/Repainting of 4-units Ynares Waiting Shed at San Mateo	1,516,625.86	a) Divine Mercy Village, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 1, b) San Mateo	a) Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 1, b) San Mateo	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	68 cd
384	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-25	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Eastwood Residences Subd., Phase 1-1A, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	878,722.68	Eastwood Residences Subd., Phase 1-1A, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	DIAMOND BLESSED Construction	Ma. Victoria H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	869,220.12	25-Oct-17	56 cd

385	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-26	Construction of Ynares Stage & Concrete Bleacher / Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Greenland Newtown Executive Village, Phase 2, Brgy. Ampid 1-Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal	2,142,098.12	Greenland Newtown Executive Village, Phase 2, Brgy. Ampid 1-Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Ampid 1-Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	72 cd
386	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-27	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts at Brgy. Gulod Malaya & Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Marvi Hills Subd., Brgy. Gulod Malaya, b) Repair / Repainting of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at New San Mateo Subd., Phase 5, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	1,493,213.91	a) Marvi Hills Subd., Brgy. Gulod Malaya, b) New San Mateo Subd., Phase 5, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	a) Brgy. Gulod Malaya, b) Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	64 cd
387	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-28	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection (portion) of Banaba Creek, Brgy. Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal	3,648,369.76	Banaba Creek, Brgy. Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Banaba	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King 47 Bonifacio St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	120 cd
388	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-29	Improvement of 17x22m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Lotusville, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	959,194.11	Lotusville, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	A.SUELILA Construction	Alex A. Suelila 171B Manila Esat Road, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	951,020.60	25-Oct-17	68 cd
389	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-30	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Construction of Ynares Stage at Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at Sampaloc Elem School, Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Construction of Ynares Stage at Lotusville, Brgy. Sampaloc	1,575,887.60	a) Sampaloc Elem School, Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Lotusville, Brgy. Sampaloc	a) Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Brgy. Sampaloc	VIAN Builders	Victor C. Piguing Tanay, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	76 cd
390	RIZAL-25OCTOBER2017-31	Concreting & Provision of Riprap Guardrail & Concreting of Road at Brgy. Laiban & Brgy. Cuyambay, Tanay, Rizal; a) Concreting & Provision of Riprap Guardrail (portion) of Main Road going to Brgy. Laiban, b) Concreting of Narra St. (Phase 2), Brgy. Cuyambay	1,726,603.07	a) Main Road going to Brgy. Laiban, b) Narra St. (Phase 2), Brgy. Cuyambay	a) Brgy. Laiban, b) Brgy. Cuyambay	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	#####	25-Oct-17	72 cd

391	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-1	Construction of Stone Masonry for Slope Protection at Ondoy Village, Sitio Sumilang, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	2,987,215.04	Ondoy Village, Sitio Sumilang, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Jose	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	#####	30-Oct-17	80 cd
392	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-2	Construction of Stone Masonry Riverwall near the Clubhouse, Kingsville Subd., Brgy. Mambugan, Antipolo City	2,863,074.57	Kingsville Subd., Brgy. Mambugan, Antipolo City	Brgy. Mambugan	ANROL Construction	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	#####	30-Oct-17	80 cd
393	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-3	Repair/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Raftar Type) at Sitio Phase II-A, Bagong Nayon II, San Isidro Lower, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City	1,229,768.70	Sitio Phase II-A, Bagong Nayon II, San Isidro Lower, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Isidro	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	#####	30-Oct-17	68 cd
394	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-4	Concrete Reblocking of Road & Construction of Stone Masonry Wall of Creek at Angono & Jalajala, Rizal; a) Concrete Reblocking of Road 4 at Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, b) Construction of Stone Masonry Wall of Creek at Sitio Dunggot & Sitio Ilog Dulo, Brgy. Punta, Jalajala	1,071,500.12	a) Arveemar Homes, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; b) Sitio Dunggot & Sitio Ilog Dulo, Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	68 cd
395	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-5	Improvement/Concrete Overlay of P. Perez St., Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	1,182,241.80	P. Perez St., Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Vicente	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta,	#####	30-Oct-17	60 cd
396	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-6	Improvement / Concreting with Drainage Canal of Alley 5 & 6 at Rosario Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	1,071,651.13	Alley 5 & 6 at Rosario Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay,	#####	30-Oct-17	72 cd

397	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-7	Improvement / Concreting with Drainage Canal of Alley 7, 8 & 9 at Rosario Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	1,108,866.92	Alley 7, 8 & 9 at Rosario Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	72 cd
398	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-8	Improvement / Concreting with Drainage Canal of Alley 10 & Road Lot 4 & Construction of Canal Concrete Cover at Road Lot 3, Rosario Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	1,220,646.89	Alley 10 & Road Lot 4 & Road Lot 3, Rosario Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	76 cd
399	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-9	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Brgy. Janosa & Brgy. Sapang, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Brgy. Janosa, b) Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings at Sapang Elem. School, Brgy. Sapang	1,115,795.31	a) Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Sapang Elem. School, Brgy. Sapang, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Janosa; b) Brgy. Sapang	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	72 cd
400	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-10	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal	669,177.32	Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pinagdilawan	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando A. Roy 121 Baltazar St., Brgy. Layunan, Binangonan, Rizal	662,349.00	30-Oct-17	60 cd
401	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-11	Improvement / Asphalt Overlay of Roads at Binangonan & Baras, Rizal; a) Improvement / Asphalt Overlay of San Juan Extension, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, b) Improvement / Asphalt Overlay of M. Olaño St., Brgy. Concepcion, Baras	1,122,662.37	a) San Juan Extension, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal; b.) M. Olaño St., Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal	a) Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal; b.) Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	32 cd
402	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-12	Improvement / Concreting / Construction of Drainage Canal of Road Lot 2 (Avocado St) at Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,700,165.24	Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pag-Asa	A.M. GOTO Construction	Arnel M. Goto Binangonan, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	68 cd
403	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-13	Construction of 3-seater Comfort Room & Improvement / Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Greenwoods Executive Village Area 9, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	1,442,967.33	Greenwoods Executive Village Area 9, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta,	#####	30-Oct-17	72 cd

404	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-14	Improvement / Construction of Drainage Canal at Dalupan St., U.E. Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	1,424,406.04	Dalupan St., U.E. Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta,	#####	30-Oct-17	72 cd
405	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-15	Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Brgy. Iglesia, Cardona, Rizal	927,841.97	Brgy. Iglesia, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Iglesia	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	922,917.71	30-Oct-17	68 cd
406	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-16	Construction of Ynares Stage at Dalig Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, Rizal	778,009.66	Dalig Elem. School, Brgy. Dalig, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Dalig	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	770,672.38	30-Oct-17	68 cd
407	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-17	Concreting of Bakiran (Feeder Road) at Purok 1, Sitio Kanluran, Brgy. Palay-Palay, Jalajala, Rizal	1,105,522.85	Purok 1, Sitio Kanluran, Brgy. Palay-Palay, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Palay-Palay	JEDBPIL Enterprises	Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	68 cd
408	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-18	Asphalt Overlay of G. Borja St., Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal	1,891,157.27	G. Borja St., Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. 3rd District	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay,	#####	30-Oct-17	32 cd
409	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-19	Improvement of Canal at Melendres St., Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	1,075,646.36	Melendres St., Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Takungan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta,	#####	30-Oct-17	68 cd

410	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-20	Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Namay, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	918,232.62	Sitio Namay, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	JEDBPIL Enterprises	Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	910,246.52	30-Oct-17	60 cd
411	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-21	Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of Road at Sitio Matagbak, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	576,507.57	Sitio Matagbak, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	DJL ROBLES Builders	Darryl Jel L. Robles Sagbat-Pililla Diversion Road, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	568,489.85	30-Oct-17	60 cd
412	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-22	Construction of 2-storey, 2-rooms Ynares School Bldg. & Repair / Repainting of Ynares Waiting Shed at Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Construction of 2-storey, 2-rooms Ynares School Bldg. (Extension Bldg.) at Colegio de Montalban, Kasiglahan Village, Brgy. San Jose, b) Repair / Repainting of 25-units Ynares Waiting Shed at Rodriguez	3,214,733.57	a) Colegio de Montalban, Kasiglahan Village, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Rodriguez, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Rodriguez, Rizal	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry B. Nocon 8 San Miguel Drive, Cortijos de San Rafael Subdivision Rodriguez, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	92 cd
413	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-23	Construction of Ynares Stage & Concrete Bleacher at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Kasiglahan Village, Phase 1-E, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,138,436.94	Kasiglahan Village, Phase 1-E, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry B. Nocon 8 San Miguel Drive, Cortijos de San Rafael Subdivision Rodriguez, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	72 cd
414	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-24	Improvement / Construction of Drainage Canal/System & Concreting of Road at Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Improvement / Construction of Drainage Canal at Road Lot 5, Montavilla 1 Subd., Brgy. Burgos, b) Improvement / Concreting of Road & Construction of Drainage System at Daang Tubo I, Brgy. Burgos	1,981,301.11	a) Road Lot 5, Montavilla 1 Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Daang Tubo I, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	a) Brgy. Burgos; b) Brgy. Burgos	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	72 cd

415	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-25	Improvement / Construction of Drainage Canal at Road Lot 1 & 3, Montavilla 1 Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,346,895.32	Road Lot 1 & 3, Montavilla 1 Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Burgos	L. EUSEBIO ACE Development Corporation	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	#####	30-Oct-17	80 cd
416	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-26	Construction of Covered Pathwalk, Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 15x36m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Eulogio Rodriguez Jr. Elem. School, Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,579,762.47	Eulogio Rodriguez Jr. Elem. School, Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Balite	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King 47 Bonifacio St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	1.567,522.58	30-Oct-17	68 cd
417	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-27	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. & Construction of Entrance Gate at Ilaya Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	1,744,001.40	Ilaya Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Tandang Kutyo	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	80 cd
418	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-28	Construction of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Magata-Manggahan Elem. School, Sitio Manggahan, Brgy. Laiban, Tanay, Rizal	2,352,233.81	Magata-Manggahan Elem. School, Sitio Manggahan, Brgy. Laiban, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Laiban	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	#####	30-Oct-17	96 cd
419	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-29	Concreting (portion) of Saint Dominic St. & Isabelo St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal; a) Concreting (portion) of Saint Dominic St., Brgy. Sampaloc, b) Concreting (portion) of Isabelo St., Brgy. Sampaloc	731,464.66	a) Saint Dominic St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal; b) Isabelo St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Sampaloc; b) Brgy. Sampaloc	ST. IVADZ Builders	Adrian Z. Matienzo Tanay, Riza	723,343.25	30-Oct-17	68 cd
420	RIZAL-30OCTOBER2017-30	Rubberized Painting of the End & Sideline Court & Repair of Motorpool Area, Governor's Office at Ynares Sports Arena, Pasig City; a) Rubberized Painting of the End & Sideline Court at Ynares Sports Arena, b) Repair of Motorpool Area, Governor's Office at Ynares Sports Arena	563,648.79	a) Ynares Sports Arena, Pasig, City; b) Ynares Sports Arena, Pasig, City	a) Ynares Sports Arena, Pasig, City; b) Ynares Sports Arena, Pasig, City	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	556,583.09	30-Oct-17	60 cd

421	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-1	Construction of Stone Masonry Wall & Construction of Drainage Canal at Angono & Taytay, Rizal; a) Construction of Stone Masonry Wall (portion) of Angono River near Angono Private High School, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, b) Construction of Drainage Canal at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Taytay Meralco Village, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay	1,014,607.70	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	15-Nov-17	64 cd
422	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-2	Repair/Repainting of Comfort Room & Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Angono & Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 2-seater Comfort Room & 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Poblacion Ibaba, Angono, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 12x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Mahabang Parang Elem. School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan	637,804.96	a) Brgy. Poblacion Ibaba, Angono, Rizal; b) Mahabang Parang Elem. School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Poblacion Ibaba, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	630,278.74	15-Nov-17	60 cd
423	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-3	Construction of Ynares Stage & Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Angono & Binangonan, Rizal; a) Construction of Ynares Stage at Doña Justa Guido Memorial School, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, b) Improvement of 12x18m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Don Jose Ynares Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan	1,212,226.30	a) Doña Justa Guido Memorial School, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal; b) Don Jose Ynares Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	15-Nov-17	72 cd
424	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-4	Improvement/Provision of Canopy of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Bombong & Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Bombong, b) Provision of Canopy of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa	1,532,954.02	a) Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Janosa Elem. School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Bombong; b) Brgy. Janosa	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	15-Nov-17	60 cd
425	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-5	Improvement / Construction of Drainage Canal at Grapes St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	646,100.40	Grapes St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Macamot	L.L MARRON Construction & Trading	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	638,586.01	15-Nov-17	60 cd

426	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-6	Improvement/Concreting/Construction of Drainage Canal of Road Lot 3 (Rambutan St) & Road Lot 5 (Lansones St.) at Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,117,794.33	Road Lot 3 (Rambutan St) & Road Lot 5 (Lansones St.) at Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pag-Asa	A.R.L.A Construction	Remedios M. Antazo Binangonan, Rizal	#####	15-Nov-17	72 cd
427	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-7	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of School Bldgs., Perimeter Fence & Comfort Room at Libid Elem. School, Brgy. Libid, Binangonan, Rizal	2,017,318.36	Libid Elem. School, Brgy. Libid, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Libid	D.C. FRANCISCO Builders	Dantes C. Francisco 405 Raymundo St., Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	#####	15-Nov-17	80 cd
428	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-8	Upgrading/Concreting of Pathwalk & Construction of Demountable Stage at Binangonan & Cardona, Rizal; a) Upgrading/Concreting of Pathwalk at Zone I, Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, b) Construction of Demountable Stage at Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona	538,509.66	a) Zone I, Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, Rizal	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan	530,935.35	15-Nov-17	64 cd
429	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-9	Construction of Additional Two (2) Floors of Diagnostic Building at Margarito A. Duavit Memorial Hospital, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	81,225,901.22	Margarito A. Duavit Memorial Hospital, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Darangan	PERSAN Construction, Inc.	Reynaldo San Luis Perez 249 Quirino Highway, Baesa, Quezon City, Metro Manila	#####	15-Nov-17	380 cd
430	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-10	Construction of School Canteen & Concreting (portion) of School Ground, Installation of Steel Gate & Repair of Ynares School Bldg. at Cainta & Taytay, Rizal; a) Construction of School Canteen at Jansenville Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, b) Concreting (portion) of School Ground, Installation of Steel Gate & Repair of Ynares School Bldg. at San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay	715,994.34	a) Jansenville Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; b) San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	709,926.01	15-Nov-17	68 cd

431	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-11	Repair/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Construction of Storage Room & Repainting of Pedestrian Overpass at Brgy. San Andres, Brgy. Sto. Domingo & Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; a) Repair/Improvement of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at West Embankment Pinagbuklod, Anak Pawis II, Brgy. San Andres, b) Improvement of 12x16m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Construction of Storage Room at St. Joseph Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, c) Repainting of Pedestrian Overpass at Felix Ave. in front of Karangalan Village, Brgy. San Isidro	816,741.50	a) West Embankment Pinagbuklod, Anak Pawis II, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal; b) St. Joseph Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; c) Felix Ave. in front of Karangalan Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Andres; b) Brgy. Sto. Domingo; c) Brgy. San Isidro	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Daniilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	808,694.48	15-Nov-17	68 cd
432	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-12	Repair/Rehabilitation of Various Infrastructure & Improvement of Perimeter Fence/Comfort Room & Provision of Steel Bench at Brgy. Dolores & Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal; a) Repair/Rehabilitation of Various Infrastructure at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. Dolores, b) Improvement of Perimeter Fence/Comfort Room & Provision of Steel Bench at Simona Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro	521,392.76	a) Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal; b) Simona Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Dolores; b) Brgy. San Isidro	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	513,287.47	15-Nov-17	60 cd
433	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-13	Concreting (portion) of Farm to Market Road connecting Sitio Kay Tangab & Sitio Calumpang, Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal	962,999.68	connecting Sitio Kay Tangab & Sitio Calumpang, Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	954,915.58	15-Nov-17	64 cd
434	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-14	Repair/Improvement/Rehabilitation of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Construction of Roofing for Stairway of School Bldg. at Baras & Antipolo City; a) Repair / Improvement of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Baras-Pinugay National High School, Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, b) Improvement / Rehabilitation of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Sitio Cribs & Construction of Roofing for Stairway of 2-storey School Bldg. at Nazarene Ville Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	732,251.84	a) Baras-Pinugay National High School, Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal; b) Nazarene Ville Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	a) Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	724,353.15	15-Nov-17	60 cd

435	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-15	Improvement/Repainting/Repair of Fence at Brgy. Subay & Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal; a) Improvement/Repainting of Fence at Subay Elem. School, Brgy. Subay, b) Repair/Improvement of Perimeter Fence at Bernardo F. San Juan National High School (Senior High School Compound), Brgy. San Roque	633,014.82	a) Subay Elem. School, Brgy. Subay, Cardona, Rizal; b) Bernardo F. San Juan National High School (Senior High School Compound), Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Subay; b) Brgy. San Roque	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	625,120.91	15-Nov-17	60 cd
436	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-16	Repair/Repainting of 1-storey, 2-rooms School, Bldg., 2-seater Comfort Room & Concreting of School Ground at Malanggam Barrio School, Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, Rizal	1,361,141.52	Malanggam Barrio School, Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Malanggam-Calubacan	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	#####	15-Nov-17	72 cd
437	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-17	Construction of Covered Pathwalk, Rehabilitation of Concrete Pathwalk & Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Perimeter Fence at Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Rehabilitation of Concrete Pathwalk at Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, b) Repair / Repainting of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall) & Perimeter Fence at Brgy. Special District	1,420,472.96	a) Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal	a) Brgy. Special District; b) Brgy. Special District	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	#####	15-Nov-17	68 cd
438	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-18	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal	1,109,103.52	Jalajala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal	JBrgy. Special District	A.SUELILA Construction	Alex A. Suelila 171B Manila Esat Road, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	#####	15-Nov-17	68 cd
439	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-19	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Tomas Claudio Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	2,963,980.32	Tomas Claudio Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	#####	15-Nov-17	76 cd

440	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-20	Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair / Repainting / Completion of Perimeter Fence at at Brgy. Bagumbayan & Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Matagbak Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, b) Repair / Repainting / Completion of Perimeter Fence at Bugarin National High School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin	1,053,392.52	a) Matagbak Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal; b) Bugarin National High School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	a) Brgy. Bagumbayan; b) Brgy. Halayhayin	CAMORI Builder & Supply	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	#####	15-Nov-17	72 cd
441	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-21	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Buildings, Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares Stage at URS-Pililla, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	947,556.23	URS-Pililla, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay,	939,466.77	15-Nov-17	60 cd
442	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-22	Improvement of Canal at Talavera St. & Quitiong St., Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	1,077,321.12	Talavera St. & Quitiong St., Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Takungan	J.G. NORA Builders	James G. Nora 065 National Road, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	#####	15-Nov-17	68 cd
443	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-23	Construction of Sewage Treatment Plant (STP) at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial Hospital, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	16,413,045.52	Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial Hospital, Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Burgos	D.C. SANDIL Const. & Realty Dev't., Inc.	Dennis C. Sandil San Juan, City	#####	15-Nov-17	270 cd
444	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-24	Construction of Drainage Canal at Balagbag Road, Sitio Balagbag, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,796,276.61	Balagbag Road, Sitio Balagbag, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta,	#####	15-Nov-17	72 cd
445	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-25	Construction of 2-storey (Extension Building) Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial Hospital at Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	89,951,329.36	Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Memorial Hospital at Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. Burgos	D.C. SANDIL Const. & Realty Dev't., Inc.	Dennis C. Sandil San Juan, City	#####	15-Nov-17	420 cd

446	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-26	Construction of Ynares Stage at San Mateo Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal	790,912.32	San Mateo Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Sta. Ana	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	782,878.70	15-Nov-17	68 cd
447	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-27	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. & Construction of Hand Washing Area at Brgy. Daraitan & Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 1-storey, 5-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Daraetan National High School, Brgy. Daraitan, b) Construction of Hand Washing Area at Tanay West Senior High School, Brgy. Wawa	447,222.28	a) Daraetan National High School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal; b) Tanay West Senior High School, Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Daraitan; b) Brgy. Wawa	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	440,322.11	15-Nov-17	60 cd
448	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-28	Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Construction of Concrete Canal at Brgy. Plaza Aldea & Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Don Domingo Capistrano Mem. Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, b) Construction of Concrete Canal at Kamagong St., Brgy. Sampaloc	600,541.26	a) Don Domingo Capistrano Mem. Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal; b) Kamagong St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Plaza Aldea; b) Brgy. Sampaloc	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	592,539.06	15-Nov-17	60 cd
449	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-29	Construction of Perimeter Fence & Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x22m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Lotusville, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	730,617.60	Lotusville, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Sampaloc	C.P.F. Construction	Cecil P. Francisco 1324 Rodriguez, St., Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	722,553.09	15-Nov-17	68 cd
450	RIZAL-15NOVEMBER2017-30	Construction of Fence at Quiterio San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal	1,394,245.99	Quiterio San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. May-Iba	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan . Morong, Rizal	#####	15-Nov-17	72 cd
451	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-1	Construction of Perimeter Fence, Rehabilitation of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repainting of Ynares Stage at Sitio Phase 1-Otso, Bagong Nayon II, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City	950,983.32	Sitio Phase 1-Otso, Bagong Nayon II, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Isidro	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan , Rizal	942,777.75	6-Dec-17	68 cd

452	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-2	Construction of Fence of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Daycare Center at Saarland Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City	773,478.75	Saarland Village, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City	Brgy. San Isidro	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	765,382.02	6-Dec-17	60 cd
453	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-3	Repair/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Stage at Brgy. San Luis & Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City; a) Repair / Improvement of 14x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Stage at Peace Village Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, b) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Mayamot National High School, Brgy. Mayamot	1,003,644.48	a) Peace Village Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, City; b) Mayamot National High School, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. San Luis; b) Brgy. Mayamot	T. REYES Construction	Troadio L. Reyes 16 Frederick St., Kingsville, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	994,689.83	6-Dec-17	68 cd
454	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-4	Construction / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo City; a) Construction of 4x12m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio Tiaong, Brgy. Mayamot, b) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Lumang Bayan Executive Village, Brgy. Mayamot	1,154,490.84	a) Sitio Tiaong, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City; b) Lumang Bayan Executive Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. Mayamot; b) Brgy. Mayamot	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	72 cd
455	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-5	Extension of 2-storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Construction of Welcome Arc at Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City; a) Extension of 2-storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall Annex) at Brgy. Dela Paz, b) Construction of Welcome Arc at Purok Phase V-A, Brgy. Dela Paz	3,340,513.79	a) Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City; b) Purok Phase V-A, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. Dela Paz; b) Brgy. Dela Paz	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King 47 Bonifacio St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	144 cd
456	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-6	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at San Vicente Elem. School, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	2,109,445.73	San Vicente Elem. School, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. San Vicente	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo C. Magno Lot 2, Phase 4F Buenmar Ave., Greenland Subdivision, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta,	#####	6-Dec-17	136 cd

457	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-7	Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Various Ynares School Bldgs., Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Ynares Stage at Calumpang Elem. School, Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,642,216.21	Calumpang Elem. School, Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Calumpang	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	68 cd
458	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-8	Improvement/Concreting/Construction of Drainage Canal of Road Lot 8 (Macopa St. St) at Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,535,420.81	Lot 8 (Macopa St. St) at Vocalan Compound, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Pag-Asa	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	76 cd
459	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-9	Improvement/Concreting of Roads at Celerian Compound, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	1,059,304.53	Celerian Compound, Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Macamot	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando A. Roy 121 Baltazar St., Brgy. Layunan, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	68 cd
460	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-10	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Stage & Concrete Bleacher at Brgy. Buhangin, Binangonan, Rizal	880,439.25	Brgy. Buhangin, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Buhangin	TALUDS Enterprises	Rolando A. Roy 121 Baltazar St., Brgy. Layunan, Binangonan, Rizal	870,968.46	6-Dec-17	68 cd
461	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-11	Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 4-rooms DepEd Bldg. at Brgy. Dolores & Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal; a) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Palmera 6, Brgy. Dolores, b) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 4-rooms DepEd Bldg. at Muzon National High	574,974.89	a) Palmera 6, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal; b) Muzon National High School, Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Dolores; b) Brgy. Muzon	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	567,194.96	6-Dec-17	48 cd
462	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-12	Repair/Repainting of 4-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	1,380,197.18	Brgy. Muzon, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. Muzon	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	80 cd

463	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-13	Extension/Repair/Repainting of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brookside Hills Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	960,893.29	Brookside Hills Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay,	952,884.99	6-Dec-17	68 cd
464	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-14	Repair/Repainting of 2-units, 3-storey, 15-rooms NHA School Bldg. at Baras -Pinugay National High School, Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	1,380,997.80	Baras -Pinugay National High School, Sitio Habitat, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Pinugay	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	80 cd
465	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-15	Rehabilitation of 1-storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Tuna, Cardona, Rizal	930,892.63	Brgy. Tuna, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Tuna	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan	922,798.53	6-Dec-17	64 cd
466	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-16	Rehabilitation/Concreting of Alley & Drainage Canal at Alley 33 & 34, Habitat, Ynares Village, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	1,406,342.37	Alley 33 & 34, Habitat, Ynares Village, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Pinugay	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	#####	6-Dec-17	72 cd
467	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-17	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Government Center, Brgy. Real, Cardona, Rizal	3,168,487.23	Government Center, Brgy. Real, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Real	BONZA Construction & Supply	Norven A. Doblada Binangonan, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	140 cd
468	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-18	Concreting of Road & Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Pagkalinawan & Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Concreting (portion) of Sangalang St. at Sitio Naglabas, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Sipsipin	1,150,807.09	a) Sitio Naglabas, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	a) Brgy. Pagkalinawan; b) Brgy. Sipsipin	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	60 cd
469	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-19	Construction of Kitchen and Oxygen Tank Storage at Ynares Municipal Hospital, Brgy. 1st District, Jalajala, Rizal	846,847.20	Ynares Municipal Hospital, Brgy. 1st District, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. 1st District	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	838,849.43	6-Dec-17	72 cd

470	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-20	Asphalt Overlay of Road & Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Jalajala & Pililla, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlay of P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, b) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Matagbak Elem. School, Sitio Matagbak, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla	850,039.61	a) P. Burgos St., Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Matagbak Elem. School, Sitio Matagbak, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	a) Brgy. Lubo, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	842,483.33	6-Dec-17	48 cd
471	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-21	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Health Center/Training Center & Daycare Center) at Sitio Namay, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	2,059,533.56	Sitio Namay, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	136 cd
472	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-22	Construction of Drainage Canal & Concreting of Pathwalk at Tomas Claudio Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	906,754.09	Tomas Claudio Memorial Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	898,606.09	6-Dec-17	68 cd
473	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-23	Construction of Additional 2nd Floor & Extension of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall, Health Center & Senior Citizen's Office) at Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	3,361,770.86	Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Halayhayin	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	144 cd
474	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-24	Repair/Repainting of Various Ynares School Bldg. at Pililla Elem. School Central, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	1,713,487.58	Pililla Elem. School Central, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	72 cd
475	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-25	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. & Repair / Rehabilitation of Hanging Bridge at Pililla & Tanay, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 1-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Hulo National High School, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, b) Repair/Rehabilitation of Hanging Bridge at Brgy. Wawa, Tanay	821,264.46	a) Hulo National High School, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal; b) Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal; b) Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal	VIAN Builders	Victor C. Piguing Tanay, Rizal	813,464.31	6-Dec-17	60 cd

476	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-26	Construction/Extension of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Eastwood Greenview Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Extension of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Burgos	3,328,925.14	a) Eastwood Greenview Phase 2, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. Burgos	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	144 cd
477	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-27	Construction of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Sitio Balagbag, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,095,711.61	Sitio Balagbag, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	ALE-J Construction & Trading	Teodorico C. Alejandro M.H. del Pilar St., Brgy. San Rafael, Rodriguez, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	88 cd
478	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-28	Rehabilitation/Construction of Fence & Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldgs. & CHB Fence at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation / Construction of Fence at Southville 8B National High School, Southville 8B, Brgy. San Isidro, b) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., 3-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & CHB Fence at Brgy. Burgos	2,161,499.79	a) Southville 8B National High School, Southville 8B, Brgy. San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal; b) Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. Burgos	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	72 cd
479	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-29	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Moncarlo Village, Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal	1,460,961.98	Moncarlo Village, Brgy. Ampid I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Ampid I	SAN RAFAEL Builders	Gervacio Gerry B. Nocon 8 San Miguel Drive, Cortijos de San Rafael Subdivision Rodriguez, Rizal	#####	6-Dec-17	80 cd
480	RIZAL-06DECEMBER2017-30	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Guinayang, San Mateo, Rizal	907,742.79	Brgy. Guinayang, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guinayang	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay,	899,708.32	6-Dec-17	60 cd

481	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-1	Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Concreting of School Ground & Repainting of Ynares Covered Pathwalk at Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo City; a) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Maximo L. Gatlabayan Memorial National High School, Old Boso-Boso Extension, Brgy. San Jose, b) Concreting of School Ground & Repainting of Ynares Covered Pathwalk at Pantay Elem. School, Sitio Pantay, Brgy. San Jose	561,593.74	a) Maximo L. Gatlabayan Memorial National High School, Old Boso-Boso Extension, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, City; b) Pantay Elem. School, Sitio Pantay, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. San Jose; b) Brgy. San Jose	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	553,577.66	22-Dec-17	60 cd
482	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-2	Repainting of Multi-Purpose Covered Court/Repair & Repainting of School Bldg. & Construction of Pathwalk & Perimeter Wall at Brgy. Mambugan & Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City; a) Repainting of 15x30m Multi-Purpose Covered Court/Repair & Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms ACG School Bldg. at Mambugan National High School, Brgy. Mambugan, b) Construction of Pathwalk & Perimeter Wall at Bagong Nayon II National High School (Annex), Brgy. San Isidro	889,855.03	a) Mambugan National High School, Brgy. Mambugan, Antipolo, City; b) Bagong Nayon II National High School (Annex), Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. Mambugan; b) Brgy. San Isidro	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	881,841.99	22-Dec-17	60 cd
483	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-3	Repair and Repainting of Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Improvement of 1-storey Daycare Center / Completion of CHB Fence at Brgy. San Jose & Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo City; a) Repair and Repainting of 15x24m ACG Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Bagong Purok, Brgy. San Jose, b) Improvement of 1-storey Daycare Center / Completion of CHB Fence at Sitio Phase II, Bagong Nayon II, San Isidro Lower, Brgy. San Isidro	733,927.25	a) Sitio Bagong Purok, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, City; b) Sitio Phase II, Bagong Nayon II, San Isidro Lower, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, City	a) Brgy. San Jose; b) Brgy. San Isidro	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	725,909.97	22-Dec-17	60 cd
484	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-4	Concreting of School Ground & Improvement / Concreting (portion) of Road at Angono & Binangonan, Rizal; a) Concreting of School Ground at San Vicente Elem. School, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, b) Improvement / Concreting (portion) of Chrysanthemum St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan	696,372.03	a) San Vicente Elem. School, Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal; b) Chrysanthemum St., Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	688,945.19	22-Dec-17	60 cd

485	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-5	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rigid Type) at Brgy. Layunan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,502,798.60	Brgy. Layunan, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Layunan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	22-Dec-17	60 cd
486	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-6	Concreting of Pathway with Covered Canal & Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Bilibiran & Brgy. Gulod, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Concreting of Pathway with Covered Canal at Lobarbio St., Sitio Central Itaas, Brgy. Bilibiran, b) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Gulod	941,543.20	a) Lobarbio St., Sitio Central Itaas, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Gulod, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Bilibiran; b) Brgy. Gulod	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	933,879.67	22-Dec-17	68 cd
487	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-7	Construction of Drainage Canal & Concreting (portion) of School Ground & Improvement / Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Mambog & Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Construction of Drainage Canal & Concreting (portion) of School Ground at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Elem School, Brgy. Mambog, b) Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Day Care Center) at Brgy. Bangad	673,398.09	a) Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Elem School, Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Mambog; b) Brgy. Bangad	DUKHEA Construction	Brian Dagle Ferido National Rd., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	665,580.54	22-Dec-17	60 cd
488	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-8	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Janosa National High School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,298,855.12	Janosa National High School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Janosa	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	22-Dec-17	68 cd
489	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-9	Construction of Covered Sidewalk front of Exodus Elem. School along Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Avenue, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	716,133.59	front of Exodus Elem. School along Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Avenue, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	FERMINDOZA Builders & Construction Ent.	Mark N. Fermindoza Cainta, Rizal	708,210.53	22-Dec-17	48 cd

490	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-10	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repainting/Improvement of Ynares School Bldg. at Angono & Taytay, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repainting of 2-storey, 8-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Doña Justa Guido Memorial School, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, b) Improvement of classroom at 2-storey Ynares School Bldg. , Simona Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay	626,919.75	a) Doña Justa Guido Memorial School, Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal; b) Simona Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	618,841.92	22-Dec-17	48 cd
491	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-11	Repair/Repainting of School Buildings at Baras & Pililla, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, b) Repair / Repainting of School Buildings at Bugarin Elem School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla	1,877,404.31	a) Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal; b) Bugarin Elem School, Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	a) Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal; b) Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan , Rizal	#####	22-Dec-17	76 cd
492	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-12	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Provision of Hanging Goal at Baras & Antipolo City, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Baras-Pinugay Elem. School, Sitio Habitat, Southville 9, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, b) Provision of Hanging Goal at University of Rizal System (URS) - Antipolo, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	1,513,378.66	a) Baras-Pinugay Elem. School, Sitio Habitat, Southville 9, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal; b) University of Rizal System (URS) - Antipolo, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	a) Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	#####	22-Dec-17	68 cd
493	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-13	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Installation of Electronic Scoreboard of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Baras & Antipolo City, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Baras-Pinugay National High School, Sitio Habitat, Southville 9, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, b) Installation of Electronic Scoreboard of 14x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Peace Village Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	853,267.53	a) Baras-Pinugay National High School, Sitio Habitat, Southville 9, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal; b) Peace Village Phase 2, Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	a) Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo City	PST Construction	Procopio Torres, Jr. Quezon, City	845,266.55	22-Dec-17	60 cd
494	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-14	Construction of Ynares Stage & Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Improvement of School Canteen at Baras & Morong, Rizal; a) Construction of Ynares Stage at Santiago Elem. School, Brgy. Santiago, Baras, b) Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Improvement of School Canteen at Lagundi-CCL National High School, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong	1,063,174.41	a) Santiago Elem. School, Brgy. Santiago, Baras, Rizal; b) Lagundi-CCL National High School, Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	a) Brgy. Santiago, Baras, Rizal; b) Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	#####	22-Dec-17	68 cd

495	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-15	Completion of the Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at M.C. San Juan Elementary School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	799,808.44	M.C. San Juan Elementary School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay,	791,856.82	22-Dec-17	60 cd
496	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-16	Construction/Completion of Ibaba Bridge at Brgy. San Juan and Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	4,182,509.14	Brgy. San Juan and Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan and Brgy. San Pedro	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	#####	22-Dec-17	76 cd
497	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-17	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. & Ynares Covered Pathwalk at Pililla & Cardona, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Matagbak Elem. School, Sitio Matagbak, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, b) Repainting of Ynares Covered Pathwalk at Mariano C. San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona	734,922.98	a) Matagbak Elem. School, Sitio Matagbak, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal; b) Mariano C. San Juan Elem. School, Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Roque, Cardona, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	726,556.17	22-Dec-17	52 cd
498	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-18	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Rodriguez Heights Elem. School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	6,459,316.18	Rodriguez Heights Elem. School, Brgy. San Jose, Rodriguez, Rizal	Brgy. San Jose	CSGER Construction Corporation	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	#####	22-Dec-17	168 cd
499	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-19	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Concreting (portion) of School Ground & Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Ynares School Bldg. at Brgy. Malanday & Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Concreting (portion) of School Ground at Malanday Elem. School, Brgy. Malanday, b) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 1-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Pintong Bukawe National High School, Brgy. Pintong Bukawe	800,728.27	a) Malanday Elem. School, Brgy. Malanday, San Mateo, Rizal; b) Pintong Bukawe National High School, Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal	a) Brgy. Malanday; b) Brgy. Pintong Bukawe	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	792,802.38	22-Dec-17	60 cd
500	RIZAL- 22DECEMBER20 17-20	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares School Bldg. & Construction of Ynares Waiting Shed at Brgy. Silangan & Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Silangan National High School, Brgy. Silangan, b) Construction of Ynares Waiting Shed (Type III) infront of Pintong Bukawe National High School, Brgy. Pintong Bukawe	1,868,548.70	a) Silangan National High School, Brgy. Silangan, San Mateo, Rizal; b) infront of Pintong Bukawe National High School, Brgy. Pintong Bukawe, San Mateo, Rizal	a) Brgy. Silangan; b) Brgy. Pintong Bukawe	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	22-Dec-17	72 cd

501	RIZAL-22DECEMBER2017-21	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Comfort Room at Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II & Brgy. Ampid II, San Mateo, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting of 2-units, 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, b) Repair / Repainting of 2-units Comfort Room at Ampid National High School, Brgy. Ampid II	648,516.02	a) Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal; b) Ampid National High School, Brgy. Ampid II, San Mateo, Rizal	a) Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II; b) Brgy. Ampid II	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	640,159.33	22-Dec-17	52 cd
502	RIZAL-22DECEMBER2017-22	Riprap/Flood Control at Sapang Labo Creek from Patiis to Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	19,999,999.53	FAILURE OF BIDDING	FAILURE OF BIDDING	FAILURE OF BIDDING	FAILURE OF BIDDING	FAILURE OF BIDDING	22-Dec-17	210 cd
503	RIZAL-22DECEMBER2017-23	Construction of 3-units Artesian Well at Teresa & Morong, Rizal; a) Construction of 2-units Artesian Well at Quiterio San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, b) Construction of 1-unit Artesian Well at Brgy. CCL, Morong	674,968.78	a) Quiterio San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal; b) Brgy. CCL, Morong, Rizal	a) Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal; b) Brgy. CCL, Morong, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	665,627.16	22-Dec-17	86 cd
504	RIZAL-22DECEMBER2017-24	Construction of Covered Pathwalk & Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Brgy. Prinza & Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal; a) Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Prinza Elem School, Brgy. Prinza, b) Repair / Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Pantay Elem. School, Sitio Pantay, Brgy. Dalig	1,239,787.34	a) Prinza Elem School, Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal; b) Pantay Elem. School, Sitio Pantay, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	a) Brgy. Prinza; b) Brgy. Dalig	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	#####	22-Dec-17	68 cd
505	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-1	Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Construction of Street Name at Antipolo City & Improvement of Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Angono Annex, Angono, Rizal; a) Repair of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Muntindilaw, Antipolo City, b) Construction of 13-units Street Name at Phase V, Lower Lukban, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City, c) Improvement of Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Angono Annex, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono	857,427.03	a) Brgy. Muntindilaw, Antipolo City; b) Phase V, Lower Lukban, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City; c) Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Angono Annex, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. Muntindilaw, Antipolo City; b) Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo City; c) Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	849,362.54	29-Dec-17	64 cd
506	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-2	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair of Stair Landing of School Bldg. at Taytay & Angono, Rizal; a) Improvement of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Corazon C. Aquino Elem. School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, b) Repair of Stair Landing of Existing 3-storey, 6-rooms (Rey San Juan Bldg.) at Joaquin Guido Elem. School, Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono	548,804.42	a) Corazon C. Aquino Elem. School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal; b) Joaquin Guido Elem. School, Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal	a) Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal; b) Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	541,014.49	29-Dec-17	48 cd

507	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-3	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Improvement/Construction of Stone Masonry (Barrier) & Drainage Canal at Brgy. Pipindan & Brgy. Limbon-Limbon, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Improvement / Repair / Repainting of 15x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Pipindan, b) Improvement / Construction of Stone Masonry (Barrier) & Drainage Canal (portion) at Limbon-Limbon-Ithan Inter-Connecting Road, Brgy. Limbon-Limbon	1,736,423.45	a) Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Limbon-Limbon-Ithan Inter-Connecting Road, Brgy. Limbon-Limbon, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Brgy. Limbon-Limbon, Binangonan, Rizal	R.S. MESA Construction Corporation	Reginald Mesa Binangonan, Rizal	#####	29-Dec-17	68 cd
508	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-4	Concrete Reblocking (portion) of C. Bolado Ave., Purok 5, Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	1,067,323.72	C. Bolado Ave., Purok 5, Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Tatala	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	29-Dec-17	68 cd
509	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-5	Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Ynares School Bldgs. & Construction of Elevated Steel Water Tank at Brgy. Pipindan & Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Ynares School Bldgs. at Pipindan Elem. School, Brgy. Pipindan, b) Construction of 2,000 gals. Elevated Steel Water Tank at Mahabang Parang Elem. School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang	1,370,633.95	a) Pipindan Elem. School, Brgy. Pipindan, Binangonan, Rizal; b) Mahabang Parang Elem. School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	a) Brgy. Pipindan; b) Brgy. Mahabang Parang	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	29-Dec-17	64 cd
510	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-6	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Brgy. Ginoong Sanay, Binangonan, Rizal	436,136.14	Brgy. Ginoong Sanay, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Ginoong Sanay	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	429,231.81	29-Dec-17	44 cd
511	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-7	Improvement of School Fence & Steel Gate & Rubberized Painting of Flooring of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Courts at Brgy. Sto. Domingo & Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal; a) Improvement of School Fence & Steel Gate at Marick Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, b) Rubberized Painting (Flooring) of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Village East Executive Homes, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, c) Rubberized Painting of Flooring of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Greenpark Village, Zone 3, Brgy. San Isidro	515,705.54	a) Marick Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; b) Village East Executive Homes, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; c) Greenpark Village, Zone 3, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	a) Brgy. Sto. Domingo; b) Brgy. Sto. Domingo; c) Brgy. San Isidro	FERMINDOZA Builders & Construction Ent.	Mark N. Fermindoza Cainta, Rizal	508,569.48	29-Dec-17	52 cd

512	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-8	Improvement / Repair of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Juan & Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal; a) Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafters Type) at Greenland Executive Village, Brgy. San Juan, b) Repair / Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rigid Type) at Sitio Felix, Brgy. San Andres	1,870,017.43	a) Greenland Executive Village, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; b) Sitio Felix, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Juan; b) Brgy. San Andres	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay, Rizal	#####	29-Dec-17	68 cd
513	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-9	Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Arc Type) at DM 11 Subd., Brgy. San Roque, Cainta, Rizal	1,288,617.28	DM 11 Subd., Brgy. San Roque, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Roque	FLS Construction & Builders	Felimon M. Santos 30 Narra St., San Miguel Subd., Taytay,	#####	29-Dec-17	68 cd
514	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-10	Rehabilitation/Concreting of (portion) of Road & Construction of Drainage Canal at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro & Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal; a) Rehabilitation/Concreting (portion) of P. Ocampo St. at Tancinco Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, b) Construction of Drainage Canal at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Taytay Meralco Village, Brgy. San Juan	1,036,198.15	a) P. Ocampo St. at Tancinco Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal; b) Taytay Meralco Village, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. San Isidro; b) Brgy. San Juan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	#####	29-Dec-17	60 cd
515	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-11	Construction of CHB Covered Canal & Canal Concrete Cover & Desilting / Clearing of Drainage Canal at Brgy. Concepcion & Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal; a) Construction of CHB Covered Canal & Canal Concrete Cover at F. Manalo St., Sitio Kay Tago, Brgy. Concepcion, b) Desilting / Clearing of Drainage Canal (portion) of the Road at Sitio Tingting, Sitio Calambato & Sitio Calumpang, Brgy. San Jose	1,522,485.43	a) F. Manalo St., Sitio Kay Tago, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal; b) Sitio Tingting, Sitio Calambato & Sitio Calumpang, Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal	a) Brgy. Concepcion; b) Brgy. San Jose	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	#####	29-Dec-17	68 cd
516	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-12	Repair & Improvement of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Habitat Ynares Village, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	866,961.68	Habitat Ynares Village, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Pinugay	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	858,958.51	29-Dec-17	52 cd
517	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-13	Construction of Ynares Stage at Baras-Pinugay National High School Extension, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	826,566.34	Baras-Pinugay National High School Extension, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Pinugay	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	818,263.99	29-Dec-17	68 cd

518	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-14	Improvement / Repainting/Repair of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. , Elevated Water Tank & Pumphouse at Cardona & Construction of Artesian Well at Baras, Rizal; a) Improvement / Repainting of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, b) Repair / Repainting of 6,000 gals. Elevated Water Tank & Pumphouse at Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, c) Construction of 2-units Artesian Well at Baras-Pinugay Elem. School, Southville 9, Phase 2, Brgy. San Jose, Baras	739,380.03	a) Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal; b) Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal; c) Baras-Pinugay Elem. School, Southville 9, Phase 2, Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal	a) Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal; b) Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal; c) Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan , Rizal	731,485.15	29-Dec-17	60 cd
519	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-15	Rehabilitation / Concreting & Construction of Drainage Canal (portion) of Upper San Pedro St. & Asphalt Overlay (portion) of Lower San Pedro St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	874,219.90	Upper San Pedro St. & Asphalt Overlay (portion) of Lower San Pedro St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Del Remedio	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan , Rizal	866,087.45	29-Dec-17	68 cd
520	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-16	Concreting of School Ground at University of Rizal System-Jalajala, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	745,565.63	University of Rizal System-Jalajala, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Sipsipin	ST. IVADZ Builders	Adrian Z. Matienzo Tanay, Riza	737,744.72	29-Dec-17	60 cd
521	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-17	Improvement of Canal at Sta. Juana St., Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	382,836.44	Sta. Juana St., Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Takungan	JEDBPIL Enterprises	Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Bagumbong , Jalajala, Rizal	374,822.64	29-Dec-17	56 cd
522	RIZAL-29DECEMBER2017-18	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. & Improvement of Perimeter Fence and Repainting of Covered Pathwalk at Pililla, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting of 2-units, 1-storey, 3-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Halayhayin Elem School, Brgy. Halayhayin, b) Repainting of 3-storey School Bldg. (College of Social Science) at URS-Pililla, Brgy. Bagumbayan, c) Improvement of Perimeter Fence and Repainting of Covered Pathwalk at Malaya National High School, Brgy. Malaya	1,823,641.90	a) Halayhayin Elem School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal; b) URS-Pililla, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal; c) Malaya National High School, Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	a) Brgy. Halayhayin; b) Brgy. Bagumbayan; c) Brgy. Malaya	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan , Rizal	#####	29-Dec-17	72 cd

523	RIZAL- 29DECEMBER20 17-19	Riprap/Flood Control at Sapang Labo Creek from Patiis to Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	9,999,986.02	Sapang Labo Creek from Patiis to Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I	AINA Construction	Aina Gemenese M. Garcia 2402 West Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Centre, Exchange Road, Ortigas, Center, San Antonio, Pasig, City	#####	29-Dec-17	108 cd
524	RIZAL- 29DECEMBER20 17-20	Concreting of School Ground at Tanay West National High School, Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal	842,009.24	Tanay West National High School, Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. Wawa	ST. IVADZ Builders	Adrian Z. Matienzo Tanay, Riza	833,742.54	29-Dec-17	60 cd
525	RIZAL- 29DECEMBER20 17-21	Construction of Ynares Stage at Teresa National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	840,185.97	National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	834,201.30	29-Dec-17	68 cd
526	RIZAL- 29DECEMBER20 17-22	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. & Construction of Roofing of Generator Set at Teresa & Antipolo City, Rizal; a) Repair/Repainting of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Teresa National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal, b) Construction of Roofing of Generator Set at Rizal Provincial Capitol Compound, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	528,071.33	a) Teresa National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal; b) Rizal Provincial Capitol Compound, Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	a) Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal; b) Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo City	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	520,048.14	29-Dec-17	44 cd

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
(Sgd) Provincial Treasurer
Chairman - BAC

Atty. ROSELLE A. RAMILO
(Sgd) Provincial Legal Officer
Vice-Chairman - BAC

CORAZON B. RAMOS
(Sgd) OIC-Provincial Budget Officer
Member - BAC

JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA
(Sgd) Provincial Administrator

Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
(Sgd) Provincial Engineer